
City of Lake Elsinore

Legislation Text

130 South Main Street
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

www.lake-elsinore.org

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Contractor Services with West Coast Arborists, Inc., for Annual
Citywide Tree Maintenance Services

Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with West Coast
Arborists, Inc., and increase compensation by an additional $75,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed
$287,798.00 per fiscal year in such final form as approved by the City Attorney.

File #: ID# 22-260, Version: 1

City of Lake Elsinore Printed on 8/20/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

